The Clinton Courier

Athlete of the Month



Luke Bryant (left) was recently awarded the Tim Bruss State Farm Athlete of the Month award. He received a plaque and a gift certificate to The Froghead Grill. Pictured with Bryant is Tim Bruss (right).

MCRAVEN KO of Chr hurch

"A congregation committed to practicing what the scriptures teach. We are looking for people who are looking for Jesus."

Worship Sunday 10 a.m. & 6 p.m.

Bible Study Sun at 9 a.m. Wed. 7 p.m.



Bryant named State Farm | Hinds County Board of Supervisors holds first meeting with new board

Special to The Clinton Courier

On Monday, January 6, the Hinds County Board of Supervisors held the first meeting beginning the 2020-2024 term. The meeting was convened by senior board member, Supervisor Robert Graham, with Supervisor Bobby "Bobcat" McGowan returning for a second term, and three newly elected board members, Supervisors David L. Archie, Credell Calhoun, and Vern O. Gavin, in attendance.

The first action taken by the new board was the election of officers. Through a majority vote, the board seated Supervisor Robert Graham as president and Supervisor Credell Calhoun as vice-president, both to serve a term of twelve months.

Each supervisor took the opportunity to introduce themselves and express their commitment to the citizens of Hinds County by outlining their priorities.

District 2 Supervisor David L. Archie stated his priority is to assist the City of Jackson with paving streets, repairing potholes and repairing bridges. District 3 supervisor Cre-

dell Calhoun expressed his interest in roads and bridges, economic development, collaborating with the city of Jackson, and, moving Hinds county in a more progressive direction.

Finally, newly-elected president Supervisor Robert Graham of District 1 stated that he wants to ensure that the Hinds County Board of Supervisors is a good steward over taxpayer dollars by eliminating unnecessary contractual obligations by getting rid of some and/or re-advertising for a better rate.

All five supervisors reaffirmed Hinds County's commitment to providing a workplace free of sexual harassment. They emphasized that there is no place for sexual harassment at Hinds County, it will not be tolerated, and anyone engaging in such behavior will be dealt with accordingly. The interim county administrator was directed to reissue the policy to all County employees.

Citizens will notice updates being made to the Hinds County website to reflect the information of each of the newly-elected supervisors and other Hinds County officials.

